CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

|--|

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 TO CONTRACT NO. C15-0084, ISSUED TO SHELBY MECHANICAL, INC., CINNAMINSON, NJ, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$56,963.48.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 11, 2015, adopted Resolution No. 2015-338, entitled "A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SHELBY MECHANICAL INC., CIMMAMINSON, NJ FOR THE COMPLETION OF REMOVAL, FABRICATION, INSTALLATION AND REPAIRS OF PIPING AT CLAYVILLE UNIT #1 FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY-GENERATION DIVISION"; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and

WHEREAS, the management personnel of the Electric Utility has requested that an amendment be made to contract awarded to Shelby Mechanical, Inc. for Clayville Unit 1 removal fabrication, installation and repairs, as authorized by Resolution No. 2015-338: said amendment is made necessary to incorporate the following modifications to this contract:

- 1. Weld NOx probe in Clayville Unit #1 SCR for Siemens;
- 2. Repair ammonia nozzles at Down Unit #11 Generating Station. Performance of this work under this contract is necessary to prevent further delay in returning Unit #11 to service, and is in the best interest of the City;
- 3. Install 1" valves at Clayville Unit #1; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of not more than \$56,963.48; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory supplemental change order #5, to Contract No. C15-0084, issued to Shelby Mechanical Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ, in the amount of not more than \$56,963.48 be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	-



May 17, 2016

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 5 - Contract No. C15-0084 Clayville Unit 1 Piping removal, fabrication, installation and repairs

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. C15-0084 issued to Shelby Mechanical, Cinnaminson, NJ, for the piping removal, fabrication, installation and repairs at Clayville Unit 1 for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility – Generation Division. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2015-338, adopted by City Council on August 11, 2015.

The original contract was awarded in the bid amount of \$219,827.06 plus a contingency in the amount of \$67,000.00 for a total authorized amount \$286,827.06.

The proposed Change Order #5 for a total amount of \$56,963.48 is necessary to incorporate the following modifications to this contract:

- 1. Weld NOx probe in Clayville Unit #1 SCR for Siemens;
- 2. Repair ammonia nozzles at Down Unit #11 Generating Station. Performance of this work under this contract is necessary to prevent further delay in returning Unit #11 to service, and is in the best interest of the City;
- 3. Install 1" valves at Clayville Unit #1

ORIGINAL	\$219,827.06 plus contingency \$67,000.00
Change Order #1	\$100,000.00
Change Order #2	\$ 64,441.00
Change Order #3	\$ 21,802.00
Change Order #4	\$50,806.71
Change Order #5	\$56,963.48

The amendatory supplemental change order which exceeds the 20% limitation, for which authorization is herein requested, may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Dickenson

Assistant Business Administrator

RD/wr Encl.



RECEIVED

MAY 0 9 2016

CITY OF VINELAND BUSINESS ADMIN.

Peter J. Kudless Project Manager Clayville Unit #1 pkudless@vinelandcity.org www.vinelandcity.org

211 N. West Ave Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4000 Extension: 4380 Fax: (856) 405-4625

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR:

Removal, Fabrication, Installation and Repairs of Piping at Clayville Unit #1 PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: VMEU Generation Engineering

John Miller, Assist. Supt. Generation

FROM: Pete Kudless, Project Manager

This is a request for change order # 5 to Contract # C15-0084 for:

Project Name: Removal, Fabrication, Installation and Repairs of Piping at Clayville Unit #1

Name/Address of Contractor:

Shelby Mechanical, Inc.

1009 Broad Street

Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

This change order is necessary to incorporate the following modifications to this contract (Authorizing Resolution 2015-338 attached):

- 1) Weld NOx probe in Clayville Unit #1 SCR for Siemens, in accordance with Shelby Change Order Request #32 dated February 5, 2016 (copy attached). Incorporation of this modification results in a contract price increase of \$888.00.
- 2) Repair ammonia nozzles at Down Unit #11 Generating Station, in accordance with Shelby Change Order Request #33 dated May 5, 2016 (copy attached). Performance of this work under this contract is necessary to prevent further delay in returning Unit #11 to service, and is in the best interest of the City of Vineland. Incorporation of this modification results in a contract price increase of \$45.211.48.
- 3) Install 1" valves at Clayville Unit #1, in accordance with Shelby Change Order Request #34-1 dated May 6, 2016 (copy attached). Incorporation of this modification results in a contract price increase of \$10,864.00.







Peter J. Kudless Project Manager Clayville Unit #1 pkudless@vinelandcity.org www.vinelandcity.org 211 N. West Ave Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4000 Extension: 4380 Fax: (856) 405-4625

Original Contract Amount:

\$_____219,827.06

Amount of This Change Order:

\$ 56,963.48

Previous Change Orders:

\$ 237,049.71

Total Revised Amount:

\$ 513,840.25

APPROVED BY:

Joseph Isabella

Print/Type

Signature

NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Charge \$11,752.00 to Account # 022-0-00-00-0000-2-7511600 E340Y

Charge \$45,211.48 to Account # 002-0-55-90-9001-2-9022000, E307X

CC:

Purchasing Division

Pete Kudless John Miller Gus Foster Tom Dunmore

John Boyle Jeff Davis





VMEU Clayville Unit 1 4087 South Lincoln Ave Vineland, NJ 08361

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Current Request	Previously Approved	<u>Status</u>	Budget Code (WBS) (Funded From)	RFC	Funding Source	<u>Item Not</u> Authorized
	Weld Probe for Seimans	888.00			· .			
				•				
	•							
								·
	٠.							
-		COR TOTAL:	888.00	TOTAL REQUEST:	888.00	REQUESTED DAYS	3:	
Shelby M	echanical Inc.	Ov	vner			Architect/Enginee		
Issued By		_ Aų	ithorized By:	Pita WS	ulle	Recommended By	. ,	
Date	/Nayne Hoffmann 2/5/2016	Da	ite	3/3//6		Dale		
NOTE:	Items not funded within the curred Appropriate Prime Contract Char In the case of Estimated and Quo	ige Order(s) will res	sult.	1	th Increase to the Project			.:

Org Vivelaus City Cours

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Mechanical inc.

WBE Corporation

Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

Storage Facility

February 5, 2016

City of Vineland Attn: Peter Kudless 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360

Re:

Weld Probe for Seimans Change Order #32 Request

Shelby Job #15199

Dear Mr. Kudless:

Shelby Mechanical, Inc. respectfully submits the following Change Order request for the above referenced project.

Change Order #32

1. Weld Probe for Seimans.

Labor [']	\$ 575.00
Equipment	250.00
Material	 63.00
Total	\$ 888.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #32

888.00

Terms and Conditions

- 2. Net of Payment Net 30 days.
- 3. Sales Tax is not included.

If you have any questions or we can be of any further service, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Wayne D. Hoffmann Vice President of Piping & Fabrication Email: whoffmann@shelbymechanical.com



VMEU Clayville Unit 1 4087 South Lincoln Ave Vineland, NJ 08361.

<u>ltem</u>		Current Request	Previously Approved	<u> Status</u>	Budget Code (WBS) (Funded From)	<u>RFC</u>	Funding Source	Item Not Authorized
	Weld Probe for Seimans	888.00						
		·						
	,							
	• •						,	
		COR TOTAL:	888.00	TOTAL REQUEST:	888,00	REQUESTED DAYS	:	
Shelby Me	chanical Inc.	Ow	ner			Architect/Enginee	r	
Issued By	Hom Hothin	Aut	horized By:	Pita Wis	ude	Recommended By	: a//h	
Date .	/Nayne Hoffmahn) 2/5/20 (8)	Dat	e	3/3/16		Dale:		
NOTE:	Items not funded within the current b Appropriate Prime Contract Change In the case of Estimated and Quoted	Urder(s) will resi	all / '	L	tan-increase to the Projec			:

Org Vivelaus City Couris

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility



Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

Vineland – Clayville Unit #1 - Project 293.01-VMEU C1 PR Package

Change Order #32

Labor			
Field 0 hrs Journeyman 5 hrs Foreman			0 5
0 M/H Journeyman - 0 x 108.00 5 M/H Foreman - 5 x 115.00	to	\$	0.00 575.00
* ·		\$	575.00
Equipment			
Welding Machine Truck		\$	125.00 125.00
Total		\$	250.00
Material			٠
Argon Total		\$	55.00 55.00
O&P Total		\$	8.00 63.00
Summary			
Labor Material		\$	575.00 250.00
Equipment TOTAL		\$	63.00
IOIAL		Э	888.00



Field Change Order Form

Date: 2/5/2016

				Contractor:	Shelby Mechanical	Job#	15199
				Requested By:	Wayne Hoffmann		
				Project:	Clayville Unit #1	FCO#	#32
Description	on of Request	ted Work ar	nd Justification	:			
Supply We	elder for Seim	ans Probe					
Detailed I	Estimate: Att	ach Labor/i	Material and E	quipment Estima	ates		
	Disost Ei	eld Manhou		5	Total Labor Cost	\$	575,00
				3	Total Material Cost		63.00
		op Manhou				\$	
•	Subcontract				Total Equipment	\$	250.00
	Tot	tal Manhour	·s	5	Total Subcontractor	\$	•
How will ti	his Change Or	der be exec	uted		Total Costs	\$	888.00
Lump Sum	_	T&M			•		
Construction Construction Construction Construction	es for Quality Me ; Constructibility ; Error Omission ; Interface (E&D ; Unforeseen Cor & Design; Constru	- change in moduring constru and Supplier conditions	oction onflict)		perations/Owner, Change initial perations/Owner, Environ, Hea perations/Owner, Improvemen perations/Owner, Operability (operations/Owner, Pre-Start-Up	lth, Safety at Op's and/or Mair	
	& Design, Error o			_	perations/Owner, Change		T
	k Design, Field Co				ppliers; Change, Error or Omis	sion	
	k Design; Improv				ansportation; Change, Error, or		F
	Design; Supplie						L
Approved for	Engineering/Cor	nstruction					
	Approved	Rejected	_ Constru	tion Coordinator		Date	
			_	Project Manager		Date	
			_ Engr & Cons	truction Director		Date	
	Yes	No	Does this Work I	Require an MOC	·		
			-	•	to the Scheduled Critical Path	Timeline	
Comments:			-				
				·			
							
		Copies to:		File	/Requestor/Signatory/Executio	n	

Change Order Request #

VMEU Clayville Unit 1 4087 South Lincoln Ave Vineland, NJ 08361

Nok: Work lik where this signe well be agrilled = DOWN UNIT

Item

Description

Current Request

Previously **Approved**

Status

Budget Code (WBS) (Funded From).

RFC

Funding Source

Item Not Authorized

Ammonia Nozzles Repair

45,212.00

TOTAL

COR TOTAL:

45,212.00 REQUEST:

45,212.00 REQUESTED DAYS:

Shelby Mechanical Inc.	Owner		Architect/Engineer	
Issued By	Authorized By	: Pitig Kniller Minister	Recommended By:	
Date S/5/2016	Date	5/6/15	Date:	
NOTE: Illems not funded within the current budge	Sul	gut to approved of a	d Constanting Cont. CMD as Differ Contract	

Appropriate Prime Contract Change Order(s) will result. Contract Change Order

In the case of Estimated and Quoted amounts if the Final amount does not exceed the amount shown, authorization is given to issue appropriate change order(s).

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility

Shelov Mechanical Inc. Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

45,211.48

May 5, 2016

City of Vineland

Attn: Mr. Peter Kudless 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 083620

RE:

Ammonia Nozzles Repair Change Order #33 Request

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #33.....

Shelby Job #15199

Dear Mr. Kudless,

Shelby Mechanical, Inc. respectfully submits the following Change Order request for the above referenced project.

Change Order #33

1. Ammonia Nozzles Repair

Look	at job and set up job			
Boiler	maker GF 8 hrs at \$130.33	\$	1,042.64	
BMJ 4	4 hrs at \$115.38		461.52	
Pick u	p truck		125.00	
			25	
BMF	8 hrs ST at \$125.77	\$	1,006.16	
	4 hrs OT at \$179.56		718.24	
BM	8 hrs ST at \$115.38		923.04	
	4 hrs OT at \$164.39		657.56	
Pick u	p Truck		125.00	
Weldi	ng Machine		100.00	
4-Gas	Monitor		60.00	
	Boiler BMJ 4 Pick u BMF BM Pick u Weldin	4 hrs OT at \$179.56 BM 8 hrs ST at \$115.38	Boilermaker GF 8 hrs at \$130.33 \$ BMJ 4 hrs at \$115.38 Pick up truck BMF 8 hrs ST at \$125.77 \$ 4 hrs OT at \$179.56 BM 8 hrs ST at \$115.38 4 hrs OT at \$164.39 Pick up Truck Welding Machine	Boilermaker GF 8 hrs at \$130.33 \$ 1,042.64 BMJ 4 hrs at \$115.38 461.52 Pick up truck 125.00 BMF 8 hrs ST at \$125.77 \$ 1,006.16 4 hrs OT at \$179.56 718.24 BM 8 hrs ST at \$115.38 923.04 4 hrs OT at \$164.39 657.56 Pick up Truck 125.00 Welding Machine 100.00

City of Vineland Attn: Mr. Peter Kudless May 5, 2016 Page 2 of 3

5/7			
	BMF 16 hrs at \$179.56	\$	2,872.96
	BMJ 32 hrs at \$164.39		5,260.48
	Pick up Truck		125.00
	Welding Machine		100.00
	4-Gas Monitor		60.00
5/8			
	BMF 12 hrs at \$233.34	\$	2,800.08
	BMJ 12 hrs at \$213.40		2,560.80
	Pick up Truck		125.00
	Welding Machine	•	100.00
Scaff	old Price	\$	23,625.00
10%	O&P		2,363.00
	Total Change Order #33	\$	45,211.48

We have included the following:

Scaffolding

We have excluded the following.

- Bonds
- Permits

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Clear access must be provided to Shelby Mechanical Inc. while work is in Progress.
- 2. Net of Payment Net 30 days.
- 3. This proposal is based on mutually acceptable terms, conditions and insurance provisions of any contract or purchase order issued to Shelby Mechanical Inc.
- 4. N.J. Sales Tax is not included.
- 5. This proposal is valid for 30 days.

City of Vineland Attn: Mr. Peter Kudless May 5, 2016 Page 3 of 3

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to provide you with our proposal. If you have any questions or we can be of any further service, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Wayne D. Hoffmann Vice President of Piping & Fabrication Email: whoffmann@shelbymechanical.com



Field Change Order Form

	2.4						Date	:	5/5/2016	
	غ ر غ		Contra		Challes Ma	schanical	loh f		15199	•
			Contra	_	Shelby Me		_ Job i	'—	13133	
		•	Requeste		Wayne Ho			u	#33	
:				oject:			_ FCO #			
Description of	Reques	ted Work at	nd Justification:	<u> </u>	wink	s, k	ىدە كە=	ہ	Unit	711
Ammonia Nozz	les Repa	air		·				_		<u> </u>
										-
Detailed Estima	ate: At	tach Labor/I	Material and Equipment E	stimate	25					
Į	Direct Fi	ield Manhou	rs <u>108</u>		Total	Labor Cost	:	\$	18,303.4	8
	Sl	nop Manhou	rs 0		Total Ma	aterial Cost	:	\$		
Sub	contrac	tor Manhou	rs 48		Total	Equipment	:	\$	920.0	0
•	To	tal Manhour	s 156		Total Sub	contractor		\$	23,625.0	0
•					• •	10% O&P		\$	2,363.0	
		.*				Fotal Costs		\$	45,211.4	
How will this Ch	ange Or	der be execu	ıted				•	_		=
Lump Sum	ΧX	T&M							•	
· <u></u>	7									•
	1									
Change Codes for Q	uality Me	asurement		•						
Construction; Const	•		thodology	One	rations/Owner	Change initi	isted by asse			
Construction; Error (•				audi	15	\vdash
Construction; Interfa					rations/Owner		•			Н
Construction; Unfor					rations/Owner	-				H
Engineering & Design					rations/Owner			Mair	IL)	H
Engineering & Design					rations/Owner	•	Review			H
ingineering & Design			ng design		rations/Owner	•			•	\square
ingineering & Design			<u> </u>		liers; Change,					Н.
			\vdash	Tran	sportation; Ch	ange, Error, o	r Omission			
ngineering & Design	ı; Suppne	r information								
pproved for Enginee	ering/Cor	nstruction								
Арр	Sroved	Rejected								
			Construction Coordina	tor			Date			
			Project Manag	ger			Date	_		- '
			Engr & Construction Direct	_			Date			-
							_			-
Υ .	'es	No								
			Does this Work Require an MO	c						
			Does this Work Require an Exte		the Schedulad	Critical Dath	Timeline			
						ucar r au)				
mments:		•				·				
				•						
					· ·			-		
		opies to:		Eila/Da	ovestor/Signa	ton/Ever				
	_			LUG/RP	ロロピントロー/ コリとりみ	しいりんしんかいしゅう	ICI			

File/Requestor/Signatory/Execution



VMEU Clayville Unit 1 4087 South Lincoln Ave Vineland, NJ 08361

 Item
 Description
 Current Request
 Previously Approved
 Budget Code (WBS) (Funded From)
 RFC
 Funding Source
 Item Not Authorized

		COR TOTAL: 10,864	TOTAL .00 REQUEST:	10,864.00	REQUESTED DAYS:	•
Shelby Me	chanical Inc.	Owner	<i>a</i> ,		Architect/Engineer ·	. 1:
Issued By	Han to the	Authorized B	r. <u>0 sto 9.1</u>	Kudlow	Recommended By:	NIA
Date	Wayne Hoffmahh 5/6/2016	Date	5/6/20	16	Date:	
NOTE:	Appropriate Prime Contract Ch	rent budget / contract may (and Ir lange Order(s) will result. buoted amounts if the Final amoun	street Chows	increase to the Project	7)	
			Viveland G	to Council		

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility



Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

May 6, 2016

City of Vineland Attn: Peter Kudless 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360

Re:

Install 1" Valves Change Order #34 Revision 1 Request Shelby Job #15199

Dear Mr. Kudless:

Shelby Mechanical, Inc. respectfully submits the following Change Order request for the above referenced project.

Change Order #34 R1

1. Install 1" Valves.

Labor	\$ 5,448.00
Equipment	855.00
Material	711.00
Subcontractor	3,850.00
Total	\$ 10,864.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #34 R1

10,864.00

Terms and Conditions

- 2. Net of Payment - Net 30 days.
- 3. Sales Tax is not included.

If you have any questions or we can be of any further service, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Wayne D. Hoffmann Vice President of Piping & Fabrication Email: whoffmann@shelbymechanical.com

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility



Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

May 6, 2016

City of Vineland Attn: Peter Kudless 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360

Re.

Install 1" Valves Change Order #34 Revision 1 Request

Shelby Job #15199

Dear Mr. Kudless:

Shelby Mechanical, Inc. respectfully submits the following Change Order request for the above referenced project.

Change Order #34 R1

1. Install 1" Valves.

Labor	\$ 5,448.00
Equipment	855.00
Material	711.00
Subcontractor	3,850.00
Total	\$ 10,864.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #34 R1

\$ 10,864.00

Terms and Conditions

- 2. Net of Payment Net 30 days.
- 3. Sales Tax is not included.

If you have any questions or we can be of any further service, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Wayne D. Hoffmann Vice President of Piping & Fabrication Email: whoffmann@shelbymechanical.com

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility



Bollermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

May 6, 2016

City of Vineland Attn: Peter Kudless 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360

Re:

Install 1" Valves Change Order #34 Revision 1 Request

Shelby Job #15199

Dear Mr. Kudless:

Shelby Mechanical, Inc. respectfully submits the following Change Order request for the above referenced project.

Change Order #34 R1

1. Install 1" Valves.

Labor	\$ 5,4	48.00
Equipment	8	55.00
Material	7	11.00
Subcontractor	3,8	50.00
Total	\$ 10,8	64.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #34 R1

\$ 10,864.00

Terms and Conditions

- 2. Net of Payment Net 30 days.
- 3. Sales Tax is not included.

If you have any questions or we can be of any further service, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Wayne D. Hoffmann Vice President of Piping & Fabrication Email: whoffmann@shelbymechanical.com

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility



Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

Vineland - Clayville Unit #1 - Project 293.01-VMEU C1 PR Package

Change Order #34R1

Labor		
Field 24 hrs Journeyman 24 hrs Foreman		24 24
24 M/H Journeyman - 24 x 110.00 24 M/H Foreman - 24 x 117.00	\$	2,640.00 2,808.00
	\$	5,448.00
Equipment		
4 Gas Monitor Welding Machine Truck	\$	180.00 300.00 375.00
Total	\$	855.00
Material		
1 – 1" SW Ball Valve SS	\$	288.00
1 – 1" SW Ball Valve SS 1 – 1" SW Ball Valve CS	<u>\$</u>	148.00 210.00
Total		646.00 65.00
O&P Total	\$	711.00
Subcontractor		
New States O & P	\$	3,500.00 350.00
Total	\$	3,850.00
Summary		·
Labor	\$	5,448.00
Material Equipment		711.00 855.00
Subcontractor		5,500.00
TOTAL	\$	10,864.00

Heavy Rigging

Plumbing/HVAC

Storage Facility



Boilermaking

Piping

Fabrication

Code Welding

Vineland - Clayville Unit #1 - Project 293.01-VMEU C1 PR Package

Change Order #34R1

Labor	
Field 24 hrs Journeyman 24 hrs Foreman	24 24
24 M/H Journeyman - 24 x 110.00 24 M/H Foreman - 24 x 117.00	\$ 2,640.00 2,808.00
	\$ 5,448.00
Equipment	
4 Gas Monitor Welding Machine Truck	\$ 180.00 300.00 375.00
Total	\$ 855.00
Material	
1 – 1" SW Ball Valve SS	\$ 288.00 148.00
I – I" SW Ball Valve SS I – I" SW Ball Valve CS	\$ 210.00
Total O&P	646.00 65.00
Total	\$ 711.00
Subcontractor	
New States	\$ 3,500.00 350.00
O & P Total	\$ 3,850.00
Summary	
Labor	\$ 5,448.00
Material Equipment	711.00 855.00
Subcontractor	 5,500.00
TOTAL	\$ 10,864.00



Field Change Order Form

						Date:	5/5/2016
٠				Contractor:	Shelby Mechanical	Job#	15199
				Requested By:	Wayne Hoffmann	300 #	13133
				Project:	Clayville Unit #1	FCO#_	#34
Descriptio	n of Request	ed Work a	nd Justification	:			
Ammonia	Nozzles Repa	ir					
Détalled E	stimate: Att	ach Labor/i	Material and E	quipment Estima	tes		
	Direct Fig	eld Manhou	rs	48	Total Labor Cost	\$	5,448.00
	Sh	op Manhou	rs	0	Total Material Cost	\$	711.00
	Subcontract	tor Manhou	rs	24	Total Equipment	\$	855.00
	Tot	al Manhou	's	72	Total Subcontractor	\$	3,500.00
					10% O&P	\$	350.00
					Total Costs	\$	10,864.00
How will th	is Change Or	der be exec	uted				
Lump Sum	X	T&M					
Construction; Construction; Construction; Construction; Engineering & Engineering & Engineering & Engineering &	for Quality Me: Constructibility Error Omission Interface (E&O : Unforeseen Con Design; Constru Design, Error or Design, Field Co Design; Improve Design; Supplier Engineering/Con	- change in m during constru- and Supplier of additions actibility (by co- Omission duri- anditions ement r Information	uction onflict) onstruction)	Op Op Op Su	perations/Owner, Change initiate perations/Owner, Environ, Health perations/Owner, Improvement perations/Owner, Operability (Operations/Owner, Pre-Start-Up Referations/Owner, Change ppliers; Change, Error or Omissionsportation; Change, Error, or Omissionsportation; Change, Error, or O	n, Safety o's and/or Mai eview	
spproved for E							
	Approved	Rejected					
-			-	tion Coordinator		Date	
_			_	Project Manager		Pate	
-			_ Engr & Cons	truction Director		Date	
	Yes	No			• *		
	163	140	Does this Work F	lamilia en MOC			
-			_	•	to the Scheduled Critical Path Tir	mallac	
-			DOES GIS WORK	reduire an extension	o die schedoled Chuca Fath M	neime	
omments:							
			 -				
		Coning to:			to to to		